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Lime-Stone in Alwar

1869. Shri K. R. Gupta: Will the Minister of Mines aDd Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey of limestone for cement manufacture has been taken up in l'tajgarh and Thana Gazi Tehsils of District Alwar (Rajasthan);

(·b) if so, the result thereof; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, whether Government contemplated to take up the survey in the near future or they are going to advise the State Government to take up the same?

TIle Depaty-MiDister in the Mmistry of Mines aDd Fuel (Shri BaJar-
_vis): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir. Most
of the limestone from Rajgarh area would not be suitable for the manufacture of cement. The tuffaceous limestone near Ghatra is low iD magnesia and is suitable tor the manufacture cJt cement. The reserves ot this tuffaceous limestone are of the order ot 250,000 tonnes.

< c) Does Dot arise.

Coal tor lDdastrieB

1170. Shri Hem Barua: Will the lIinister of Mmes aDd Fuel be pleased to state:

<a) whether the decision of Government to the effect that no industry would get less coal than what it was actually getting before the cut in the movement of coal was decided, has been communicated to the State Government of U.P.; and

(.b) it not, the reasons therefor?

The Millister ot MiDes aDd Fuel (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Yes. Revised allocations have beeD determined on the basis ot actual availability of rail transport while ensuring that the quotas so fixed for the various States do not fall below last year's despatches.

(b> Does not arise.

Delhi Polytecbnlc, DellI1

18'71. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Scienti1lo Research aDd Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

<a> whether it is proposed to upgrade the Delhi Polytechnic, Delhi iDto a full-fledged engineering college; aDd

(b> It ." the detIlla thereof?

The Deputy MiDister in the MiDIstry ot Scientific Research and Cultural
Affairs (Dr. M. M. Das): (a> and (b).
The Delhi Polytechnic has been conducting for some years degree courses iD engineering and technology which were to be discont'inued this year on the establishment of the College of Engineering and Technology, Delhi.
A proposal to continue these course' at the Polytechnic is under consideration of the 'Government.

Ram Roop Vidya MaDdir HIgher Secondary School, Delhi

lin. Shri A. K. Gopalan: Will the Minister ot EcI11C8tion be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 202 on the 26th March.
1962 and state:

<a> the date wnen this particular complaint waR received by the MinD-try;

(b) steps taken so far to investigate the complaint;

(c) whether any explanation has been called tor from the authorities ot the Ram Roop Vidya Mandir Higher
Secondary School;

(d> the nature of reply glven bY the school;

(e> whether explanation has been called from the sehool; and

(t) the reasons tor the same?

The Minister of Education COr.
K. L. Shrlmali): (a> 15th July, 1961.

(b> The complaint was investigated by an Enquiry OfDcer.

(c) Yes, Sir.

